
em Soomro 
Deputy Director(Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

Taj 
Executive Engineer 
Rural Development Department 

Govt: of Sindh, Shaheed Benazirabad 

Bid Evaluation Report 

• 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, MUET, Jamshoro. 

2. Tender Reference: 	DD(Proc.)/MUETJAM/-129, Dated: 05-05-2017. 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction / Establishment the Partition Room / 
Cabin for Security Purpose for the Installation of 12 
Nos. New Water Filters at various places of MUET, 
Jamshoro.  

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic / Local 

5. Tender Published: MUET Website on dated: 16-05-2017, SPPRA website on 11-05-2017 (S.#33284) 
Daily Awami Awaz & Daily fang on 1 1-05-2017 & Daily Dawn on 12-05-2017 

6. Total Bid documents Sold 	 : Three (03) 

7. Total Bids Received 	 : Two (02) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)Not Applicable (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 30-05-2017. 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 

M/s M/s Barkat Ali 

Junejo, Contractor, 

Jamshoro 

Rs. 2,812,153.00 
1 st 

0.43% 

Below 
Accepted due 
to Lowest 
bidder 

2. Constructions, 
Hyderabad 

M/s A.S
3.33% 

Rs. 2,918,552.00 2nd 
Above 

Higher 

fi6iaSamadShaif4 
Executive Engineer 
MUET, Jamshoro 



• 
MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, 

JAMSHORO  
Internal office memo 	 FRM-001/01/0SP-006 

Sept. 20. 2003 

INFO.ONLYO ROUTINE 0  URGENT 0  IMMEDIATE 0  

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 30-05-2017 AT 12:30 PM. 

A Meeting of Procurement Committee was held in the office of Executive Engineer (Maintenance-II) of 
MUET, Jamshoro. The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited for 
the procurement vide letter No. D.D (Proc.) /MUETJAM/-129, Dated: 05-05-2017. and subsequently hoisted on the 
website of MUET & SPPRA. The following attended the meeting. 

1-  Engr: Abdul Samad Shaikh Convener 
Executive Engineer( Maintenance-11) 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

2-  Engr. Taj Muhammad Dahri Member 
Executive Engineer 
Rural Development Department 
Govt: of Sindh, Shaheed Benazirabad 

3-  Mr. Nadeem Soomro Member 
Deputy Director( Procurement) 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

During the course of meeting following decisions were made by committee:- 

i) The tender received on dated: 30-05-2017 at 12.30(PM) were opened before the procurement committee 
in presence of representatives of participants. 
ii) The method for bidding documents observed as single stage envelop, 
iii) The tender was opened on dated: 30-05-2017 at 01.00 (PM) before the tender opening committee. 

The committee was informed that 03 Nos. bidders have purchased the bidding documents and 02 Nos. 
bidders have responded the bids. 

During the opening of tender received, following status was found:- 

S. # 	Name of Firm 
01 	M/s Barkat Ali Junejo, Contractor Jamshoro 
02 	M/s A.S Constructions, Hyderabad. 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document by comparing 
financially with sanctioned estimate / bill of quantities and criteria for eligibility and minimum 
bidding documents. 

Cost 
Rs. 2,812,153.00 
Rs. 2.918,552.00 

Remarks 
1st 

arithmetically and 
qualification as per 

Recommendations 
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was 

lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender. 
recommended that 

Decision 
In view of recommendations by the committee it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above 

mentioned lowest responsive bidder accordingly. 

Madam Soot= 	 Taj Da n 
Deputy Director(Proc:) 	Executive Engineer 
MUET, Jamshoro. 	 Rural Development Department 

Govt: of Sindh, Shaheed Benazirabad 

igitufSamadShaikh 
Executive Engineer 
MUET, Jamshoro 



ATTENDANCE SHEET  
DATE: 30-05-2017 

NAME OF 
WORK: 

Construction / Establishment the Partition Room /Cabin for Security Purpose for the Installation of 12 Nos. New Water 
Filters at various places of MUET, Jamshoro. 

S. 

No. 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR Estimated Cost Tendered cost Signature Remarks 

I 

M/s A.S Constructions, 
Hyderabad 

Rs. 2,824,370.57 

2 '- aclIg'SSO (1-". 

3 cr- 	-# 	188 344 1-- 

DiCkkAt- 30 • OS_ i*1- . 

A \mow-x-1 s. - iSbO005 k  • 

2 

M/s Muhammad lqbal & Co, 
Kotri 

-- NOL a it .C. 1 rcut-- — 

M/s Barkat Ali Junejo, 
Contractor, Jamshoro 

dil'fr' - 

c-'-BR # 	5924-1q"-}. 

D ate_ al.- 30. OS. k'l- . 

/1 

.741 	00171r0 

Deputy Directror (Prot:) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

alu /er r.  41% 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Development Department 
Govt: of Sindh, Shaheed Benazirabad 

A6dittSamadSfictikh 
Executive Engineer(M-II) 
MUET, Jamshoro 



SO011if0 

Deputy Directror (Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TENDERS 

NAME OF 
WORK: 

Construction / Establishment the Partition Room /Cabin for Security Purpose for the Installation of 12 Nos. 

New Water Filters at various places of MUET, Jamshoro. 

s. 
No. 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR Estimated Cost 
Contractors Quoted 

Bid Amount 

Mathematically%  
Corrected Bid 

Amount 

Above / Below 
Estimated Cost 

Rank 

M/s M/s Barkat Ali Junejo, 
Contractor, Jamshoro 

Rs. 2,824,370.57 
 

Rs. 2,812,152.00 Rs. 2,812,153.00 
0.43% 
Below 

1st 
Lowest 

2 

M/s A.S Constructions. 
Hyderabad 

Rs. 2,918,550.00 Rs. 2,918,552.00 
3.33% 
Above 

2nd 
Lowest 

• 

(raj 	 op, 	 .3164(SainadSnagfi 
Ex utive Engineer 	 Executive Engineer(110 
Rural Development Department 

	
MUET, Jamshoro 

Govt: of Sindh, Shaheed Benazirabad 



S BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Name of work: Construction / Establishment the Partition Room /Cabin for Security Purpose for the Installation of 12 Nos. New Water Filters at 
various places of MUET, Jamshoro. 

1 Name of Procuring Agency Deputy Director (Procurement) 

2 Tender Reference Number DD(Proc.)/MUETJAM/-129, Dated: 05-05-2017. 
SPPRA Sr. No. 33284, Dated: 11-05-2017 

3 Method of Procurement Single Stage- One envelope procedure 

4 Names of Firms 
M/s Barkat Ali Junejo Contractor 

Jamshoro. 
M/s A.S Constructions, 

Hyderabad 
5 Registration with Income Tax Department Yes Yes 

6 Registration with PEC Yes Yes 

7 Bank Statement showing cash balance of 40% 
of Bid amount. 

Yes Yes 

8 Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document. Submitted Submitted 

9 5% Earnest money Submitted Submitted 

10 Firm has not been Blacklisted previously by 
any executing agency. 

Not Blacklisted Not Blacklisted 

11 All documents / information furnished are 
true & correct. 

Yes Ye. 

12 Compliant I Not Compliant Compliant Compliant 

A durSamacf Shaikh 
Executive Engineer(M) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

Wdde m Soomro 
Deputy Directror (Proc:) 
MUET, Jamshoro 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Development Department 



PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER 
MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF 
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
JAMSHORO 

NEWS CLIPPING 

atiANG Koht%ti . 
Dated: 7/  

L61 6.thi)94.39_41)_ro 
9) 9.aolp (7.94.11i  .fuel r Ci)_1  

"SAY NO TO CORRUPTION" 

_ . 	 ei 

• ; 	 r,;  ,-i/J/Lt 

PC 

- 

of Bids 
Purchase 

From 

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (Ise-9001) 
JAMSHORO - 76062, SINDH, PAKISTAN 	

CERTIFIED 

• 

	

Tender Completion Earnest 	Date of 
Fee 	Time 	Money 	Purch.1%,. 

• 03 

Name of Work 

01 'supply of Water Purification Filter Plants at 
Various Buildings  of MUET, Jamshoro. 

04,g-ripply of Split Air Conditioners for MUET. 
Jamshoro.  
Supply of Electric Water Cooler for MUET, 
Jamshoro. 

04 Construction/Establishment of the Partition 
Room/Cabin for Security Purpose for th.• 
installation of 12 Nos. New Water Filters 
at Various Places of MUET, Jamshoro 

3,000/ 

3,000/ 

3,000/. 

3,0004 

30-05 2017 Purchase & 
Store Officr• 

15-05-2017 to 30-05-2011 
29-05-2017  

15-05-2017 to 
29.05-2017  

15-05.2017 to 
29-05-2017 

15-05-2017 to 
29-05-2017 

Purchase & 
Store 	Office 

30-05-201, Kr as° & 
Store Office  

30.05-2017 	nctseyr• 
neer 

111.AJintenc , ' ,It•-11) 

%.,,,-44141.)114;419.40/Ailri 
.owww.purasindh.gov 	 (11.-/X));:eir:Iii.c4..04..;,r...47.1:• 	 .1 

w ww.rnuet 	potenelers-:-  
: •.- 

• -%11'30:1 
• •— • 

• ••f 	 • 	 _ 

• 

_ 	 . 	.5 

' 4.111eitsiii)/0:404134.elt; 

NI\ 

4)Ne4i\14' 

   

nadeem.soomro@admin.muotedm.ph 	022-2771403'0' 022-2109010 

    



La! (71111)0W  61) 1 n  

9)9.1ILOLP.6.109,[ic11 .1i)1( 1-.1)11101 

"SAY NO TO CORRUPTION" 

• 
sxkl Jobs 

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (1S0 9001) 
CERTIFIED 

JAMSHORO - 76062, SINDH, PAKISTAN 

• 

PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER 
MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF 
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
JAMSHORO 

NEWS CLIPPING 
Dated: 	/ c' 4  201 4- 

438z)L,...:114 

• 3.:,*.11."W 	, Z'.4.9-3 	 • 	•—ith .1.1.11-i I 	 4.,41-1/4"i• 

vom;OVII 

rr•:' 

Sr Name of Work Tender 
Fee 

Completion 
Time 

Emelt 
Money 

Oats of 
Purchase 

Date of 
Sulmussioa 

of Rids 

Purchase 
From 

01 Supply of Water Purification Filter Plants at 3.000-c 01 Mnnth  5% 15.05-2017 to 30-05-2017 - Purchase & 
Various BtIlidines of MUET, Jamshoro. 2905.2017 Store Office 

02 Supply of Split Air Conditioners for MUET, 3.0007- 01 Month 5'rri 15.05-2017 to 30-05.2017 Purchase & 
Jamshorn. 29-05-2017 Store Office 

03 Supply of Electric Water Cooler for MUET, 3,000,'• 01 Month 5% 15 05-2017 to 30-05-2017 Purchase & 
Jemslioro 29-052017 Store Office 

04 Construction,F!,:tahlichrnent of the Partition 3.000% 06 Month-, rr 	, 15-05.2017 to 30.05 2117 Executive 
Fluont•tatun for  Security Purpose for toe 29.05 2017 Engineer 
Installation of '2 Nos 	New \Nati!? r:Itnis 
et VlitiOu$ Placus of MIA -1, 	.; 

:4.01,ldeaa ftegaiitgLiaf iey1 
SPIT:\ 	4. I I _ 	 .'i 4 ;h.:. 	• 	-; 	 ; 	 I 

:fer•tI f  Cri‘ ----; ;;_-= 	%%‘ 	.(111  ilk t ender n"Ilt!CS •••••••,: 	 ...1.90;,! • " v 	't 1,111(1h 110V rk  

selt,;..ri jai 	\ 0114 ,..4.11> Xi"; 	 I s,. 	jti,Air 	 _ 
,e0 ,,,n; I ,( X) L.—, 	7 	If / 	 .1 3 ,;;LS* 1 ;t.—: 

s„t, 12 Sfr 	2017 	 • 4 	. 	 : 
• • 	 I I I 1. 1 • 	 .2)4 • 	 .6.. 

z.43. 	 vo. 	 : 	 :  

SIX 1.4 14 NI I 	_ - 	 • 

• f I 0 /11, 

41:)Lf 	 z : 	• 

nadeent.eoonfroffiadmIn.muetedu.pk 	022-2771403 :444022.2109010:ari 



Me.hran.  University of 
Engineering El Technology, Joinstioro 

"SAY NO TO CORRUPTION" 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

5129/2017 	 I ePapet I DAWN COM 	// 	—2 3 

ihrs loltrret.11111COffiro 	.•> 	Pri•lo•,Sougri.e.s.Mao,,I,,, tunas Suia r)".1oholor, Aloo•000 ••11.ph.,11.. trO•o., 
, ving registration with Frolorul Board, el Raven,, !FIND far In(t.rneTox. Sales Tux in crisp of procurement of ga 
• plum 	vrtti the SO1(111Rev.:1,/.1. RO.,of 	(...0111 ul proto10111e14 1)1 works and Services and r most,  runt. with Pak 
'rerunning Council as 1 111.1 case may Id 	are nut blacklisted 10 any OOKOlino agency or inn!,  /.), 
mrcipale Ii MI/114,d pl.rr.P.1..1%10'11,r1.•1 • 	1 der for 111.• friliowam work.. 

Sr Name of Work 
ete Tender CumiEgiell Esoest 	Dote of 	su 

 Cl
bmi,.. 

of 

Foe Taal Mess Pelotas& oi  Bib 
Purdesse 

Few 

10, 	S! ,1$1 
shoe. 

M, .F T '), to OS 101/ 111 
79-05.2017_ 

10 01. ,1,31/ 

Supply of E;oriri, Watt,  ,P.•, 1,, ro, 	l 	I 1; • 1,1 05.7017 to .1(1 fil12017 par. I 
Jamul 	 79 OS 	/ 

Construction r 05.7017 in sO Otr•7g1 
Rorim'Calson for Sr,  .1.1V lot the 19-05•7011 
InIthliat,011 of 17 Nrrs New Water I 'lints 

	
M r. 

at Various Pieces rrt MUST. Jam shorn 

the terms and conditions are given as under: 
The Rattler documents can DO tied to. S No. 01 to 03 rem the office of Porkhase & Store Officer anti or S. Nu 04 0 
the office of Executive Engineer dirtaintenancelli or can be downloaded from SPPRA websee c www pprasindh got p. 
.1m1 University websile www nmet edu plulendersmonces on the payment noted above Mon refundable) on any 
working day except the day of opening of tenders The sealed tender on prescribed pro-forma along with 
earnest money of totel hid in the form of Pay Order in favour of Director Finance for S. No. 01 to 03 by 30-05-2017 
op to 11:00 am and same will he opened on the same day at 11:30 am and Executive Engineer IMainteriarki 
tor S No 04 by 30-05-2017 op to 12:30 pm and same will be opened on the same day at 01:00 pm in 
respecrive offices in premiere of the ContractoncSupplieoRepresentatives. whosoever will be present at that 
in case of any unforeseen situation resulting in closure Of office on the date of opening or if Government deer, 
Holiday the tender shall be subn.mc,1 opened on the neat kwulring day at the same time & venue Any cOM111,1; • 
or Uf' ar.Qwntavin,l 	.• antes[ mnnonv lender Will not be rairvuitered in the conipetit 	 

0? The Mediu() Of Prose wrier.; rx S.oule Stage One Envelope Pro, bourn 
03. The Bidders should have at tees? 05 years successful experience of some service of any universit, 

i••• 	• , 	.•, 	• , 	rtinocres '0,0% wr.olli hn nm,tiiYt liy COol"...11.1011.19111.1 
• , 	, 	„ , 	 .• , 	mutual turnover which would be verified by hank ktaterner" 

Thu Procuring Agency ',servos rho right to reject any or ell bids subject to reinvent provielona of SPP 
Rules, 2010 and may cancel the bidding process at any tiara prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal 
under Rule-25 of said Rules 

Deputy Director (Procurement). 

.7—.."7"•.1- 	 .111111.1111.4 

• 

http depaper. dawn com/Advt.php?Storylniage=12_05_2017_122_002 	 2/2 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

